OP \$290.00 4442401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508625

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| PNC Bank, National Association | | 01/25/2019 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Contract Land Staff, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2245 TEXAS DRIVE | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200 | |
| City: | Sugar Land | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 77479 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4442401 | ROWVER | |
| Registration Number: | 4119762 | VIRTUAL RIGHT OF WAY | |
| Registration Number: | 4061237 | CLS COMPASS | |
| Registration Number: | 3888261 | VIRTUAL RIGHT OF WAY | |
| Registration Number: | 3918632 | CONTRACT LAND STAFF | |
| Registration Number: | 3909946 | CLS | |
| Registration Number: | 3948373 | CLSLINK GIS | |
| Registration Number: | 3789365 | VROW | |
| Registration Number: | 3789364 | CLSLINK | |
| Registration Number: | 3855125 | VIRTUAL RIGHT OF WAY DEPARTMENT | |
| Serial Number: | 77720218 | COMPASS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900484132

Fax Number: 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-1200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0532

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0025630-00059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Jackson

SIGNATURE: /Robert Jackson/

DATE SIGNED: 02/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Contract Land Staff LLC.Lien Release-Trademarks.USPTO#page1.tif source=Contract Land Staff LLC.Lien Release-Trademarks.USPTO#page2.tif source=Contract Land Staff LLC.Lien Release-Trademarks.USPTO#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0533

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of January 25, 2019, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to CONTRACT LAND STAFF, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 17, 2016 made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005754/0518-0525; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement, in the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and reassigns, transfers and conveys to the applicable Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in such Trademarks shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.16003/116846550v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Michael P. McNeirney

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0535

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| Description of Trademark | Application/Registration Number | Application/Registration Date |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| ROWVER | 4442401 | December 3, 2013 |
| VIRTUAL RIGHT OF WAY | 4119762 | March 27, 2012 |
| CLS COMPASS | 4061237 | November 22, 2011 |
| VIRTUAL RIGHT OF WAY | 3888261 | December 7, 2010 |
| CONTRACT LAND STAFF | 3918632 | February 15, 2011 |
| CLS | 3909946 | January 25, 2011 |
| CLSLINK GIS | 3948373 | April 19, 2011 |
| VROW | 3789365 | May 18, 2010 |
| CLSLINK | 3789364 | May 18, 2010 |
| VIRTUAL RIGHT OF WAY DEPARTMENT | 3855125 | September 28, 2010 |
| COMPASS | 77720218 | April 22, 2009 |

074658.16003/116846550v.2

RECORDED: 02/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0536